

CITY OF BERKELEY CONCURRENT MEETING

SUBCOMMITTEE ON MEASURE T1 OF THE PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION AND

SUBCOMMITTEE ON PARKS CAPITAL PROJECTS OF THE PARKS AND WATERFRONT COMMISSION AND

AD HOC SUBCOMMITTEE ON MEASURE T-1 PROJECTS OF THE LANDMARKS PRESERVATION COMMISSION

SUBJECT: MEASURE T1 BOND FUNDED PROJECT: CIVIC CENTER VISION AND

IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

DATE: MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2019

TIME: 12:30PM – 1:30PM

LOCATION: 2180 MILIVIA STREET, BERKELEY, CA 94704, CYPRESS,

CONFERENCE ROOM (1ST FLOOR)

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. Presentation: Civic Center Vision and Implementation Plan Project Overview, Approach and Timeline.
- 3. DISCUSSION: QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS FROM SUBCOMMITTEE MEMBERS AND PROJECT TEAM MEMBERS
- 4. Public Comment and Questions (3 Minutes each Speaker; Agenda Items Only)
- 5. ADJOURNMENT

AN AGENDA IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC REVIEW AT THE CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE FRONT DESK (5TH FLOOR, 2180 MILVIA ST, BERKELEY, CA).

ADA DISCLAIMER: THIS MEETING IS BEING HELD IN A WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. TO REQUEST A DISABILITY-RELATED ACCOMMODATION(S) TO PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETING, INCLUDING AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES, PLEASE CONTACT THE DISABILITY SERVICES SPECIALIST AT 981-6418 (V) OR 981-6347 (TDD) AT LEAST THREE BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE THE MEETING DATE. PLEASE REFRAIN FROM WEARING SCENTED PRODUCTS TO THIS MEETING.

SB 343 DISCLAIMER: ANY WRITINGS OR DOCUMENTS PROVIDED TO A MAJORITY OF THE COMMISSION REGARDING ANY ITEM ON THIS AGENDA WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION AT THE CITY MANGER'S OFFICE, 2180 MILVIA STREET, BERKELEY, CA 94704, 5TH FLOOR, C/O ELEANOR HOLLANDER, OFFICE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, TELEPHONE (510) 981-7536, EMAIL: EHOLLANDER@CITYOFBERKELEY.INFO.

COMMUNICATIONS DISCLAIMER: COMMUNICATIONS TO BERKELEY BOARDS, COMMISSIONS OR COMMITTEES ARE PUBLIC RECORD AND WILL BECOME PART OF THE CITY'S WEBSITE. PLEASE NOTE: E-MAIL ADDRESSES, NAMES, ADDRESSES, AND OTHER CONTACT INFORMATION ARE NOT REQUIRED, BUT IF INCLUDED IN ANY COMMUNICATION TO A CITY BOARD, COMMISSION OR COMMITTEE, WILL BECOME PART OF THE PUBLIC RECORD. IF YOU DO NOT WANT YOUR E-MAIL ADDRESS OR ANY OTHER CONTACT INFORMATION TO BE MADE PUBLIC, YOU MAY DELIVER COMMUNICATIONS VIA U.S. POSTAL SERVICE OR IN PERSON TO THE SECRETARY OF THE RELEVANT BOARD, COMMISSION OR COMMITTEE. IF YOU DO NOT WANT YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THE PUBLIC RECORD, PLEASE DO NOT INCLUDE THAT INFORMATION IN YOUR COMMUNICATION.

<u>CONTACT INFORMATION</u>: PLEASE THE CONTACT THE SECRETARY OF THE RELEVANT BOARD, COMMISSION OR COMMITTEE FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

- PARKS COMMISSION SECRETARY: ROGER MILLER, TELEPHONE (510) 981-6704, TDD: (510) 981-6347, EMAIL: RMILLER@CITYOFBERKELEY.INFO
- PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION SECRETARY: NISHA PATEL, TELEPHONE (510) 981-6704, EMAIL:
 NPATEL@CITYOFBERKELEY.INFO
- LANDMARKS PRESERVATION COMMISSION SECRETARY: FATEMA CRANE, TELEPHONE (510) 981-7413,
 EMAIL: FCRANE@CITYOFBERKELEY.INFO
- PROJECT MANAGER: ELEANOR HOLLANDER, TELEPHONE (510) 981-7356, EMAIL: EHOLLANDER@CITYOFBERKELEY.INFO